5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

_ DISASSEMBLY ) ( HARDWARE LIST j

5-1. EXPLODED VIEWS
5-1-1. OVERALL ASSEMBLY-1

%#3 Shoe Block
(See page 5-9.)

Overall Assembly-2
(See page 5-3.)

Cabinet (R) Block
(See page 5-7.)

2
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description

1 3-096-308-11 LID, CPC 4 X-2176-879-1 CABINET ASSY (226), TOP

2 3-096-513-01 COVER (227), FRONT (406E/408/408E/808/808E)
(506E/508/508E/908/908E) 5 3-096-549-01 COVER (R (227)), HINGE

2 3-096-513-11 COVER (227), FRONT (506E/508/508E/908/908E)
(406E/408/408E/808/808E) 5 3-096-549-11 COVER (R (227)), HINGE

3 X-2176-881-1 COVER ASSY (227), SHOE (406E/408/408E/808/808E)
(506E/508/508E/908/908E)

3 X-2176-882-1 COVER ASSY (226), SHOE 6 3-098-917-01 SPACER, MIRAGLE
(406E/408/408E/808/808E)

#2 2-635-562-31 SCREW (M1.7) (Black)
4 X-2176-877-1 CABINET ASSY (227), TOP (J) #3 2-660-401-01 SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2 (Red)
4 X-2176-878-1 CABINET ASSY (227), TOP #10 2-599-475-31 SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)
(506E/508:US, CND, E33, JE/508E/908/908E) #23 3-080-204-11 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2
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" HARDWARE LIST )

5-1-2. OVERALL ASSEMBLY-2

EVF Block
(See page 5-12.)

Overall Assembly-3
(See page 5-4.)

LENS Block
(See page 5-11.)

BT Panel Block
(See page 5-10.)

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
51 3-080-272-01 TAPE (A) #2 2-635-562-31 SCREW (M1.7) (Black)

* 52 3-096-512-01 HEAT SINK (VC (227)) #3 2-660-401-01 SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2 (Red)
53 3-096-514-01 COVER (227), CABINET (L) #23 3-080-204-11  SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)

#68  2-655-581-01 SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2



5-1-3. OVERALL ASSEMBLY-3

ns: not supplied

104
104
104
104
* 105

* 106

Cabinet (L) Block-1
(See page 5-5.)

Part No.

1-870-991-11
1-870-994-11
3-096-301-01
A-1242-080-A
A-1242-081-A

A-1242-082-A
A-1242-083-A
A-1242-084-A
A-1242-085-A
3-096-298-01

3-096-299-01

Description

FP-536 BOARD

FP-539 BOARD

SHEET (252), AFE RADIATION

VC-478 BOARD, COMPLETE (508/908)
VC-478 BOARD, COMPLETE (508E/908E)

VC-478 BOARD, COMPLETE
VC-478 BOARD, COMPLETE
VC-478 BOARD, COMPLETE
VC-478 BOARD, COMPLETE
SHEET (252), VG RADIATION

506E)
(408/808)
408E/808E)
406E)

—~ e — —

SHEET (227), EX RADIATION

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2
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111

CN1001
J1001

#3
#10

~ DISASSEMBLY )

Part No.

3-096-290-01
A-1242-086-A
3-099-883-01
1-870-995-11

1-870-990-11
1-870-997-11
1-794-962-11
1-793-995-21

2-660-401-01
2-599-475-31

112

Description

SHEET (MD), INSULATING
MD-134 BOARD, COMPLETE
SHEET, JP

FP-540 BOARD

FP-535 BOARD

FP-542 BOARD

CONNECTOR, SQUARE TYPE (USB 5P)
JACK, SUPER SMALL TYPE

SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2 (Red)
SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)

_HARDWARE LIST



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

 DISASSEMBLY )

5-1-4. CABINET (L) BLOCK-1

Cabinet (L) Block-2
(See page 5-6.)

. K

» )
7

« Refer to page 5-1 for mark A\.

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No.

* 151 3-096-380-01 GUARD, BT FLEXIBLE 155
152 X-2176-880-1 FRAME ASSY (227), MD

* 153 3-099-882-01 SHEET (227), OP #16

A154 A-1248-928-A DDX-U1000 (SERVICE) #23

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2

Part No.
3-099-886-01

2-586-337-01
3-080-204-11

Description
LABEL (252), CAUTION

SCREW, MD (Silver)
SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)



_ DISASSEMBLY

_HARDWARE LIST )

5-1-5. CABINET (L) BLOCK-2

211

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
201 3-090-616-01 SHAFT (F), STRAP 207 3-895-822-71 SCREW (M1.2X2), SPECIAL, 0
202 2-664-928-01 BELT, GRIP 208 3-315-384-11 WASHER, STOPPER
203 X-2176-875-1 CABINET (L) ASSY (227) (J)
203 X-2176-876-1 CABINET (L) ASSY (227) (EXCEPT J) 209 A-1221-272-A EJECT UNIT
204 3-096-270-11 COVER (L), JACK * 210 3-096-291-01 BRACKET (GRIP SHAFT)
* 211 3-198-146-01 SPACER (A), CABINET (L)
205 1-479-890-31 SWITCH BLOCK, CONTROL (PS25200) (J) * 212 3-198-147-01 SPACER (B), CABINET (L)
205 1-479-890-41 SWITCH BLOCK, CONTROL (PS25200)
(EXCEPT J) #10 2-599-475-31 SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)
* 206 3-096-292-01 BRACKET (JACK) #23 3-080-204-11 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Silver)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
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5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

5-1-6. CABINET (R) BLOCK

253 SP9001

22~ BH6001 .
(Note) ..~

252

251

CAUTION
Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.
Replace only with the same or equivalent type.

\l’
Q..

_ DISASSEMBLY _HARDWARE LIST |

255

LCD Panel Block
(See page 5-8.)

Note: Replace the battery holder (BH6001) together when replacing
the lithium battery (BT6001) on the CK-164 board. (The bat-
tery holder removed once cannot be used again.)

When mounting these parts, mount new battery holder first
and attach new lithium battery next.

« Refer to page 5-1 for mark A\.
Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description

Ref. No.

251
252
* 253
254
255

255

255

3-096-430-01 SCREW, TRIPOD
3-096-550-01 FRAME (227), BOTTOM
3-096-425-01 RETAINER (251), SP
1-479-995-11 KEY BLOCK, CONTROL (SB22200)
X-2176-892-1 CABINET (R) ASSY (227) (J)

X-2176-893-1 CABINET (R) ASSY (227)
(506E/508:US, CND, E33, JE/508E/908/908E)

X-2176-894-1 CABINET (R) ASSY (226)
(406E/408/408E/808/808E)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2

256 3-076-631-01 TAPE (W)
257 A-1242-020-A CK-167 BOARD, COMPLETE
ABH6001 1-756-615-41 HOLDER, BATTERY

ABT6001 1-756-134-12 BATTERY, STORAGE, LITHIUM ION
SP9001 1-825-260-23 SPEAKER (1.6CM)

#10  2-599-475-31 SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)
#23  3-080-204-11 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)

5-7
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5-1-7.

Ref. No.

301
301
301
301
301

301
* 302
303
304
305

306
307

307

308
309

309

Part No.

X-2176-897-1
X-2176-898-1
X-2177-014-1
X-2177-015-1
X-2177-016-1

X-2177-017-1
3-096-413-01
1-870-992-11
3-096-548-01
X-2108-475-1

2-649-300-01
3-096-547-01

3-096-547-11

A-1239-340-A
3-096-543-01

3-096-543-11

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

Note: Be sure to read "HELP” when you install the FP-837
flexible board.

Nt sees 2 8 & 8 5 2 8 ¢ & 5 2 5 v & & & & v &

% & % ® % ¥ & € & B ¥ & © & %

1-479-930-11 SWITCH BLOCK, CONTROL (SW22700)

A-1202-059-A TP BLOCK ASSY (27ESTMGO7)

Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
CABINET (C) ASSY (227), P (508/508E) 310
CABINET (C) ASSY (226), P (408/408E) 311 3-096-545-01 PLATE (227), P GROUND
CABINET (C) ASSY (227), P (908/908E) * 312 2-672-277-01 CUSHION, TP
CABINET (C) ASSY (227), P (506E) 313
CABINET (C) ASSY (226), P (808/808E)
314 8-753-256-21 ACX547AK-1
CABINET (C) ASSY (226), P (406E) 315 2-887-999-01 FRONT FRAME (2.7J)
GLAMP, FLEXIBLE 316 2-894-347-01 REFLECTION SHEET (2.7J)
FP-537 BOARD * 317 2-638-780-01 CLIP
COVER (U (227)), HINGE 318 A-1242-019-A PD-324 BOARD, COMPLETE
HINGE ASSY
319 2-666-802-01 PRISM SHEET V (2.7)
SHEET, ADHESIVE, HINGE 320 2-666-803-01 PRISM SHEET H (2.7)
COVER (0 (227)), HINGE 321 2-666-804-01 DIFFUSION SHEET (2.7)
(506E/508/508E/908/908E) 322 2-666-807-02 AG SHEET (2.7)
COVER (0 (227)), HINGE 323 2-666-801-01 LIGHT GUIDE (2.7)
(406E/408/408E/808/808E)
FP-546 BOARD, COMPLETE #10 2-599-475-31 SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)
CABINET (M (227)), P (F4) #14 2-599-475-11 SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)
#23

CABINET (M (227)), P (EXCEPT F4)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2
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3-080-204-11 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)
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5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

- HARDWARE LIST

5-1-8. SHOE BLOCK

ns: not supplied

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
351 A-1242-016-A MA-446 BOARD, COMPLETE 356 X-2176-883-1 GRILLE ASSY (227), MICROPHONE
352 3-096-319-01 FRAME, SHOE
353 1-542-711-11  MICROPHONE UNIT #14 2-599-475-11 SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)
354 1-870-988-11 FP-533 BOARD #23 3-080-204-11  SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)

355 1-818-890-11 CONNECTOR, EXTERNAL (HOT SHOE)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2
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_HARDWARE LIST )

5-1-9. BT PANEL BLOCK

#23

« Refer to page 5-1 for mark A\.

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
401 A-1242-015-A MS-351 BOARD, COMPLETE 408 1-870-996-11 FP-541 BOARD
402 1-870-998-11 FP-543 BOARD * 409 3-096-335-01 RETAINER, BT TERMINAL
403 X-2176-886-1 HOLDER ASSY (227), MS ABH001 1-780-064-21 BATTERY TERMINAL BOARD
404 X-2176-885-1 PANEL ASSY (227), BT
405 A-1242-023-A FP-531 BOARD, COMPLETE AJ001 1-815-792-11  CONNECTOR, DC-IN (7.2V)
* 406 3-096-336-01 RETAINER, BT JACK #2 2-635-562-31 SCREW (M1.7) (Black)
* 407 3-096-312-01 SHEET, BT #23 3-080-204-11 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2
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5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

5-1-10. LENS BLOCK

ns: not supplied

456

1C6701
1C6901 463
(Note 1, 2)

#23

NOte 1: eee o o o o ¢ c0ee o o o o o 0 ¢ ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ ofe

Notes1» 41G67%01 is notvineluded in CM-077 complete board.
ML S L L s s s e s 00t s e e e e e s sfe e e e CBI01 I8 Motintluded th TM-076 complete board.

NOt@2: o« o o 2 o s 5 o 2 o suse feoe e e 0w 0 e xio o« Boie® e 43¢ sure loread "Precuations for Replacement of imager”
e o s Geee s on page 4-4 when changing the imager.

Note3: # s s ¢ o o s v 5 oxs ‘o ssemeoucsssovesvonas Note 3. Refer to page 2-1 "Note for disconnecting the hamess”
sxonnossnne Ve when changing the hamess.

* Refer to page 5-1 for mark A\.

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description

451 A-1242-018-A FR-260 BOARD, COMPLETE 465  1-965-256-61 HARNESS (COAXIAL CABLE) (506E/508/508E/908/908E)
* 452 3-096-381-01 CLAMP, LB FLEXIBLE 465  1-965-258-61 HARNESS (HN-046) (406E/408/408E/808/808E)

453  X-2176-890-1 PANEL ASSY (227), F (506E/508/508E/908/908E) * 466  3-096-303-01 HOLDER (F), CONDENSER

453 X-2176-891-1 PANEL ASSY (226), F (406E/408/408E/808/808E) 467  A-1242-017-A ST-154 BOARD, COMPLETE

454 A-1217-971-A LENS BARRIER UNIT 468  1-481-251-11 CORE, FERRITE

*

M455  1-479-888-21 FLASH UNIT (FL25200)
* 456 3-096-382-01 COVER, STROBOSCOPE
457 3-076-631-01 TAPE (W)

469  3-096-305-01 HOLDER (R), CONDENSER
470 3-096-384-01 HEAT SINK (252), CM (506E/508/508E/908/908E)
470 3-096-385-01 HEAT SINK (251), CM (406E/408/408E/808/308E)

*

*

458  X-2176-859-1 HOLDER ASSY, ST 471 1-870-985-11 FP-530 BOARD
* 459 3-096-383-01 FRAME (L (251)), LENS (406E/408/408E/808/808E) 472 A-1239-331-A LD-215 BOARD, COMPLETE (406E/408/408E/808/808E)
459  3-096-532-01 FRAME (L (227)), LENS (506E/508/508E/908/908E) 472 A-1239-332-A LD-216 BOARD, COMPLETE (506E/508/508E/908/908E)

460  8-848-825-01 DEVICE, LENS LSV-942C (406E/408/408E/808/808E) * 473 3-198-150-01 SPACER (Y), LENS FRAME (406E/408/408E/808/808E)
460  A-1227-735-A DEVICE, LENS LSV-1190A (506E/508/508E/908/908E) * 474 3-198-148-01 CUSHION (R), LENS FRAME (506E/508/508E/908/908E)

461 2-629-086-01 RUBBER (871), SEAL (406E/408/408E/808/808E) * 475  3-198-149-01 CUSHION (Y), LENS FRAME (406E/408/408E/808/808E)
461 2-698-010-01 RUBBER (1190), SEAL (506E/508/508E/908/908E) 476 3-941-343-01 TAPE (A)
462  1-788-382-11 OPTICAL FILTERBLOCK (OFB-03-26) IC6701 A-1209-688-A CMOS BLOCK ASSY (506E/508/508E/908/908E) (Note 1, 2)

(406E/408/408E/808/808E) IC6901 A-1172-742-A CMOS BLOCK ASSY (406E/408/408E/808/808E) (Note 1, 2)
462  1-788-558-11 FILTER BLOCK, OPTICAL (506E/508/508E/908/908E)
* 463 3-096-389-01 SHEET (252), CD RADIATION #3 2-660-401-01 SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2 (Red)
464  A-1231-932-A CM-076 BOARD, COMPLETE (406E/408/408E/808/808E) #10  2-599-475-31 SCREW (M1.7) (Silver)
464  A-1237-309-A CM-077 BOARD, COMPLETE (506E/508/508E/908/908E) #23  3-080-204-11 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2
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_HARDWARE LIST )

5-1-11. EVF BLOCK

ns: not supplied

511

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
501 1-870-989-11 FP-534 BOARD * 509 2-699-236-01 CABINET (222), INNER
502 A-1242-021-A BL-004 BOARD, COMPLETE * 510 2-668-134-01 PANEL (CF), POLARIZATION
503 2-664-672-01 GUIDE, LAMP 511 3-096-526-01 CABINET (UPPER (227)), VF
* 504 2-638-819-01 CUSHION, LCD
* 505 2-638-818-01 ILLUMINATOR 512 3-096-358-11 CABINET (LOWER), VF
513 X-2176-888-1 EYE CUP ASSY (227)
* 506 2-638-816-01 PLATE (TFT), DEFLECTION 514 X-2176-889-1 FRAME ASSY (227), VF
507 2-664-671-01 SPACER, LCD
508 8-753-241-14 LCX076AKE-1 #23 3-080-204-11 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 (Black)

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
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5-2. ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST

Ref. No.

Part No.

Description

€5901
5902

* CN5901
* CN5902

* D5901
D5902

A-1242-021-A

1-125-777-11
1-165-908-11

1-816-648-51
1-817-560-71

6-501-591-01
6-500-941-01

BL-004 BOARD, COMPLETE

Fokokokkkkk ok ok ok kokokokkkk ok ok kok

< CAPACITOR >

CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC 1000000PF B 1608

< CONNECTOR >

FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 20P
CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIP) 21P

< DIODE >

DIODE NESWOO7AT-T099 (EVF BACKLIGHT)
DIODE MAZS056008S0

A\BHG001

CN6001
* CN6003
* CN6004
* CN6005
* CN6006

D6004

R6001
R6002
R6003

S6001
56003
56006
56007

A-1242-020-A

1-756-615-41

1-778-506-21
1-819-934-51
1-816-654-51
1-816-654-51
1-816-650-51

8-719-056-54

1-218-958-11
1-218-963-11
1-218-970-11

1-771-138-82
1-771-138-82
1-771-138-82
1-786-148-11

CK-167 BOARD, COMPLETE

Kk KKK kokkkkhkk Kk ok ok ok k ok kkk

< BATTERY HOLDER >

HOLDER, BATTERY

< CONNECTOR >

PIN, CONNECTOR (PC BOARD) 2P
CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 39P
FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 6P
FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 6P
FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 24P

< DIODE >

DIODE MAZS068008S0

< RESISTOR >
RES-CHIP

RES-CHIP
RES-CHIP

2.7K
6.8K
27K

5%
5%
5%

1/16W
1/16W
116W

< SWITCH >

SWITCH, KEY BOARD (RESET)

SWITCH, KEY BOARD (DISP/BATT INFO)
SWITCH, KEY BOARD (WIDE SELECT)
SWITCH, PUSH (1 KEY) (PANEL OPEN/CLOSE)

Electrical parts list of the CM-076 and CM-077 board
is not shown. Pages 5-14 to 5-15 is not shown.

* Refer to page 5-1 for mark A\

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2
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BL-004

CK-167

Note:

Replace the battery holder (BH6001) together when replacing
the lithium battery (BT6001) on the CK-164 board. (The bat-
tery holder removed once cannot be used again.)

When mounting these parts, mount new battery holder first

and attach new lithium battery next.
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FP-530 | | FP-531 FP-533 || FP-534 || FP-535 || FP-536 || FP-537 || FP-539
FP-540 | | FP-541 FP-542 || FP-543 || FP-546 || FR-260 | | LD-215
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
1-870-985-11 FP-530 BOARD D6503 6-500-512-01 DIODE CL-330IRS-X-TU
R (IR EMITTER/NIGHTSHOT)
| D6504  6-500-776-01 DIODE MAZWO068HOLSO
A-124-202-01 FP-531 BOARD, COMPLETE <IC>
IC6501 6-600-163-01 IC RS-770 (R)
< CONNECTOR >
< TRANSISTOR >
CN002  1-815-794-13 CONNECTOR (MULTIPLE)
I | 06501 6-550-384-01 TRANSISTOR DTC123JMT2L
1-870-988-11 FP-533 BOARD < RESISTOR >
| R6510 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R6513 1-216-295-91 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (2012)
1-870-989-11 FP-534 BOARD R6514 1-218-941-11 RES-CHIP 100 5% 1/16W

ok ok ok ok ok ko k ok

1-870-990-11 FP-535 BOARD

kok Kk kK Kk ok Kk ok ok

1-870-991-11 FP-536 BOARD

ok ok k ok ok Kk ok kK ok

1-870-992-11 FP-537 BOARD

Kk KKK K KKK K Kk

1-870-994-11 FP-539 BOARD

ok ok ok ok ok ko k ok

1-870-995-11 FP-540 BOARD

kK ok ok kK kK ok ok

1-870-996-11 FP-541 BOARD

ok ok k ok ok Kk ok kK ok

1-870-997-11 FP-542 BOARD

kok ok ok ok KoKk koK ok ok ok

1-870-998-11 FP-543 BOARD

Kok kK kK Kk kK Kok

A-1239-340-A FP-546 BOARD, COMPLETE

kK ok ok kK kK ok ok

A-1242-018-A FR-260 BOARD, COMPLETE

kk ok k ok kK kK ok k k

< CONNECTOR >

CNG501 1-779-332-51
* CN6502 1-816-643-51

CONNECTOR, FFC/FPC 16P
FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 10P

< DIODE >
D6501

8-719-073-01 DIODE MA111-(K8).S0

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2

(]

A-1239-331-A LD-215 BOARD, COMPLETE
(406E/408/408E/808/808E)

ok ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok k ok Kk ok ok ok

< CAPACITOR >
(5404 1-164-942-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.0068uF  10% 16V
C5405 1-137-987-81 CERAMIC CHIP 0.068uF 10% 10V
C5406 1-137-987-81 CERAMIC CHIP 0.068uF 10% 10V
C5409 1-164-937-11 CHIPCERAMIC 1000PFB 1005
C5410 1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
(5411 1-164-937-11 CHIPCERAMIC 1000PFB 1005
C5412  1-164-866-11 CERAMIC CHIP 47PF 5% 50V
C5413  1-165-908-11 CERAMIC 1000000PF B 1608
C5414  1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
C5415 1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1MF B 1005
(5416  1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1MF B 1005
C5417  1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1MF B 1005
C5419  1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1MF B 1005
C5422  1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1MFB 1005
05423  1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1MF B 1005
(5424 1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1MF B 1005
C5425 1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
(5426  1-100-415-11 CERAMIC CHIP  0.47MF (1005)
C5427 1-164-930-11 CERAMIC CHIP  330PF 5% 16V
C5428 1-119-750-11 TANTAL. CHIP  22uF 20% 6.3V
C5429 1-165-908-11 CERAMIC 1000000PF B 1608
C5430 1-127-715-91 CERAMIC CHIP 0.22uF 10% 16V
C5431 1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1MF B 1005
(5432 1-119-750-11 TANTAL. CHIP  22uF 20% 6.3V
(5433  1-164-939-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.0022uF  10% 50V
C5434  1-164-939-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.0022uF  10% 50V
(5437 1-165-897-11 TANTAL. CHIP  22uF 20% 10V
< CONNECTOR >
* CN5302 1-817-564-71 CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 33P
* CN5304 1-817-544-71 CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 39P
< FERRITE BEAD >
FB5401 1-414-760-21 BEAD, FERRITE (CHIP) (1608)
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Ref. No.

1C5401
1C5402
105403
105404
* 1C5405

L5403

R5403
R5404
R5407
R5408
R5409

R5410
R5411
R5412
R5413
R5414

R5415
R5416
R5417
R5420
R5421

R5422
R5423
R5424
R5425
R5426

R5430
R5431
R5432
R5433
R5434

R5435
R5436
R5437
R5438
R5439

R5440
R5441
R5442
R5443
R5444

R5445
R5446
R5449
R5450
R5451

R5452
R5453
R5454
R5455
R5456

R5457

Part No.

8-759-359-49
8-759-359-49
8-759-359-49
6-708-814-01
6-708-444-01

1-400-588-11

1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11
1-218-990-81
1-218-990-81
1-218-965-11

1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11

1-218-965-11
1-218-990-81
1-218-990-81
1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11

1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11

1-218-965-11
1-218-965-11
1-218-990-81
1-208-909-11
1-208-721-11

1-218-958-11
1-218-958-11
1-208-909-11
1-208-721-11
1-208-703-11

1-208-941-11
1-208-671-11
1-218-953-11
1-208-943-11
1-208-911-11

1-208-909-11
1-208-909-11
1-208-911-11
1-208-943-11
1-218-937-11

1-218-965-11
1-218-990-81
1-208-941-11
1-208-703-11
1-208-909-11

1-208-909-11

Description

<IC>

IC NJM3414AV (TE2)
IC NJM3414AV (TE2)
IC NJM3414AV (TE2)

IC BU2343GLU-E2
IC R1114Q281D-TR-FA

<COIL>

INDUCTOR, CHIP 10uH (2012)

< RESISTOR >
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K

CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)

RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K

CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)

RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
RES, CHIP 10K
CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
METAL CHIP 8.2K
METAL CHIP 39K
RES-CHIP 2.7K
RES-CHIP 2.7K
METAL CHIP 8.2K
METAL CHIP 39K
METAL CHIP 6.8K
METAL CHIP 180K
METAL CHIP 330
RES-CHIP 1K
METAL CHIP 220K
METAL CHIP 10K
METAL CHIP 8.2K
METAL CHIP 8.2K
METAL CHIP 10K
METAL CHIP 220K
RES-CHIP 47
RES, CHIP 10K
CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
METAL CHIP 180K
METAL CHIP 6.8K
METAL CHIP 8.2K
METAL CHIP 8.2K

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2

0.50%
0.50%

5%
5%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%

0.50%
0.50%
5%

0.50%
0.50%

0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
5%

0.50%
0.50%
0.50%

0.50%

1/16W
1/16W

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

1/16W

LD-215 || LD-216
Ref. No. Part No. Description
R5458 1-218-953-11 RES-CHIP 1K 5% 1/16W
R5459 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K 0.50% 1/16W
R5460 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K 0.50% 1/16W
R5461 1-218-958-11 RES-CHIP 2.7K 5% 1/16W
R5462 1-218-958-11 RES-CHIP 2.7K 5% 1/16W

C5405
€5406
C5409
C5410
C5411

C5412
C5413
C5414
C5415
C5416

C5417
C5419
£5422
£5423
05424

£5425
C5426
C5427
05428
£5429

£5430
C5431
05432
£5433
05434

C5437
C5705
€5706
C5707
C5708

05712
C5713
C5715
C5716
C5717

C5719

05722
05723

* CN5302
* CN5304

FB5401

5-17

A-1239-332-A

1-137-987-81
1-137-987-81
1-164-939-11
1-125-777-11
1-164-939-11

1-164-866-11
1-165-908-11
1-125-777-11
1-125-777-11
1-125-777-11

1-125-777-11
1-125-777-11
1-125-777-11
1-125-777-11
1-125-777-11

1-125-777-11
1-100-415-11
1-164-930-11
1-119-750-11
1-165-908-11

1-127-715-91
1-125-777-11
1-119-750-11
1-164-939-11
1-164-939-11

1-165-897-11
1-165-897-11
1-165-908-11
1-125-777-11
1-165-908-11

1-164-937-11
1-164-939-11
1-100-567-81
1-164-937-11
1-107-819-11

1-100-567-81

1-127-895-91
1-125-777-11

1-817-283-71
1-817-544-71

1-414-760-21

LD-216 BOARD, COMPLETE
(506E/508/508E/908/908E)

Kk ok kK Kk KK KKK KKK KKk Kk kxk

< CAPACITOR >

CERAMIC CHIP  0.068uF 10% 10V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.068uF 10% 10V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.0022uF  10% 50V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.0022uF  10% 50V
CERAMIC CHIP  47PF 5% 50V
CERAMIC 1000000PF B 1608
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MFB 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MFB 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MFB 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.47MF (1005)

CERAMIC CHIP  330PF 5% 16V
TANTAL. CHIP  22uF 20% 6.3V
CERAMIC 1000000PF B 1608
CERAMIC CHIP  0.22uF 10% 16V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
TANTAL. CHIP  22uF 20% 6.3V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.0022uF  10% 50V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.0022uF  10% 50V
TANTAL. CHIP ~ 22uF 20% 10V
TANTAL. CHIP  22uF 20% 10V
CERAMIC 1000000PF B 1608
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005
CERAMIC 1000000PF B 1608
CHIPCERAMIC 1000PFB 1005
CERAMIC CHIP 0.0022uF  10% 50V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.01uF 10% 25V
CHIPCERAMIC  1000PFB 1005
CERAMIC CHIP  0.022uF 10% 16V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.01uF 10% 25V
TANTAL. CHIP ~ 22uF 20% 4V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1MF B 1005

< CONNECTOR >

CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 51P
CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 39P

< FERRITE BEAD >

BEAD, FERRITE (CHIP) (1608)



LD-216 | | MA-446
Ref. No. Part No. Description
<IC>
IC5402 8-759-359-49 IC NJM3414AV (TE2)
IC5403 8-759-359-49 IC NJM3414AV (TE2)
IC5404 6-708-814-01 IC BU2343GLU-E2
* |C5405 6-708-444-01 IC R1114Q281D-TR-FA
* 105703 6-709-026-01 1C R2J30500LG
< GOIL >
L5403  1-400-588-11 INDUCTOR, CHIP 10uH (2012)
L5701  1-400-588-11 INDUCTOR, CHIP 10uH (2012)
< RESISTOR >
R5411  1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5412 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5413 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5414 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5421 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5422 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5423 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5424 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5425 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5426 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5430 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5431 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5433 1-208-909-11 METAL CHIP 8.2K
R5434 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K
R5435 1-218-958-11 RES-CHIP 2.7K
R5436 1-218-958-11 RES-CHIP 2.7K
R5437 1-208-909-11 METAL CHIP 8.2K
R5438 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K
R5439 1-208-703-11 METAL CHIP 6.8K
R5440 1-208-941-11 METAL CHIP 180K
R5441 1-208-671-11 METAL CHIP 330
R5442 1-218-953-11 RES-CHIP 1K
R5443 1-208-943-11 METAL CHIP 220K
R5444  1-208-911-11 METAL CHIP 10K
R5445 1-208-909-11 METAL CHIP 8.2K
R5446  1-208-909-11 METAL CHIP 8.2K
R5447 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R5448 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R5449 1-208-911-11 METAL CHIP 10K
R5450 1-208-943-11 METAL CHIP 220K
R5451 1-218-937-11 RES-CHIP 47
R5452 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R5453 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R5454  1-208-941-11 METAL CHIP 180K
R5455 1-208-703-11 METAL CHIP 6.8K
R5456 1-208-909-11 METAL CHIP 8.2K
R5457 1-208-909-11 METAL CHIP 8.2K
R5458 1-218-953-11 RES-CHIP 1K
R5459 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K
R5460 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K
R5461 1-218-958-11 RES-CHIP 2.7K
R5462 1-218-958-11 RES-CHIP 2.7K
R5720 1-208-719-11 METAL CHIP 33K
R5721 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K
R5723 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)

0.50%
0.50%
5%

5%

0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%

0.50%
5%

0.50%
0.50%
0.50%

0.50%

0.50%
0.50%

5%

0.50%
0.50%

0.50%
0.50%
5%

0.50%
0.50%

5%
5%
0.50%
0.50%

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

1/16W

1/16W
1/16W

1/16W

1/16W
1/16W

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

1/16W
1/16W
1/16W
1/16W

DCR-DVD406E/DVD408/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508/
DVD508E/DVD808/DVD808E/DVD908/DVDO08E_L2

Ref. No. Part No. Description
R5725 1-218-978-11 RES-CHIP 120K 5% 1/16W
R5726 1-208-689-11 METAL CHIP 1.8K 0.50% 1/16W
R5729 1-208-705-11 METAL CHIP 8.2K 0.50% 1/16W
R5733 1-208-707-11 METAL CHIP 10K 0.50% 1/16W
R5736 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K 0.50% 1/16W
R5737 1-208-721-11 METAL CHIP 39K 0.50% 1/16W
R5739 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R5741 1-218-978-11 RES-CHIP 120K 5% 1/16W
R5742 1-208-689-11 METAL CHIP 1.8K 0.50% 1/16W
R5745 1-208-705-11 METAL CHIP 8.2K 0.50% 1/16W
R5749 1-208-707-11 METAL CHIP 10K 0.50% 1/16W
R5770 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
R5771 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
R5772 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
R5773 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
R5774 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
R5776 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
R5787 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R5788 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R5791 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R5792 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R5793 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
|
A-1242-016-A MA-446 BOARD, COMPLETE
< CONNECTOR >
* CN7601 1-816-654-51 FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 6P
* CN7602 1-816-645-51 FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 14P
* CN7603 1-819-780-51 CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 27P
< DIODE >
D7601  8-719-056-54 DIODE MAZS068008S0
D7602 8-719-084-17 DIODE EMZ6.8ET2R
D7603 8-719-084-17 DIODE EMZ6.8ET2R
D7604 8-719-084-17 DIODE EMZ6.8ET2R
< RESISTOR >
R7602 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R7603 1-218-957-11 RES-CHIP 2.2K 5% 1/16W
R7605 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R7606 1-218-957-11 RES-CHIP 2.2K 5% 1/16W
R7608 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
R7609 1-218-957-11 RES-CHIP 2.2K 5% 1/16W
R7612 1-218-958-11 RES-CHIP 2.7K 5% 1/16W
R7613 1-218-963-11 RES-CHIP 6.8K 5% 1/16W
< SWITCH >
S7601  1-786-148-11 SWITCH, PUSH (1 KEY) (NIGHTSHOT)

Electrical parts list of the MD-134 board is not shown.
Pages 5-19 to 5-23 is not shown.
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MS-351

PD-324

Ref. No. Part No.

Description

A-1242-015-A MS-351 BOARD, COMPLETE

ok ok ok ok ok ko k ok

< CAPACITOR >
C7403 1-125-777-11 CHIP CERAMIC 0.1MF B 1005
C7404 1-164-935-11 CERAMIC CHIP 470PF 10%
C7405 1-164-935-11 CERAMIC CHIP 470PF 10%
< CONNECTOR >

* CN7401 1-819-990-21 MEMORY STICK DUO CONNECTOR 10P
* CN7402 1-817-563-71 CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 31P
* CN7403 1-816-645-51 FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 14P

< DIODE >

D7401 6-501-216-01 DIODE CL-271HR-C-TS

< FERRITE BEAD >

FB7402 1-400-927-31 BEAD, FERRITE (1005)
FB7403 1-400-927-31 BEAD, FERRITE (1005)
FB7408 1-400-833-21 SMD EMI FERRITE

< RESISTOR >
R7402 1-218-943-11 RES-CHIP 150 5%
R7403 1-218-943-11 RES-CHIP 150 5%
R7404 1-218-943-11 RES-CHIP 150 5%
R7405 1-218-943-11 RES-CHIP 150 5%

R7407 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)

< VARISTOR >

VD7402 1-805-774-21 VARISTOR, CHIP
VD7403 1-805-774-21 VARISTOR, CHIP
VD7407 1-805-774-21 VARISTOR, CHIP

A-1242-019-A PD-324 BOARD, COMPLETE

ok ok k ok ok Kk ok kK ok

< CAPACITOR >

6101  1-100-581-81 CERAMIC CHIP 0.0047uF 10%
06102  1-100-581-81 CERAMIC CHIP 0.0047uF 10%
(6103  1-165-989-11 CERAMIC CHIP 10uF 10%
(6105 1-127-895-91 TANTAL. CHIP 22uF 20%
(6107  1-165-884-91 CERAMIC CHIP 2.2uF 10%
C6108  1-125-777-11 CAP, CHIP CERAMIC 0.1MF B
06109  1-164-739-11 CERAMIC CHIP 560PF 5%
C6111  1-125-777-11 CAP, CHIP CERAMIC 0.1MF B
6112  1-100-786-91 TANTAL. CHIP 22uF 20%
C6113  1-100-567-81 CERAMIC CHIP 0.01uF 10%
(6114  1-100-567-81 CERAMIC CHIP 0.01uF 10%
(6115  1-100-567-81 CERAMIC CHIP 0.01uF 10%
C6116  1-112-298-91 CERAMIC CHIP 1uF 10%
C6117  1-112-298-91 CERAMIC CHIP 1uF 10%
C6119  1-127-760-11 CAP, CHIP CERAMIC 4.7MF B
(6120  1-165-989-11 CERAMIC CHIP 10uF 10%
C6121  1-125-777-11 CAP, CHIP CERAMIC 0.1MF B
06123  1-165-908-11 CAP, CERAMIC 1000000PFB 1608
(6124  1-100-567-81 CERAMIC CHIP 0.01uF 10%

06125 1-165-908-11 CAP, CERAMIC 1000000PFB 1608

Ref. No. Part No. Description
6126  1-125-777-11 CAP, CHIP CERAMIC 0.1MFB 1005
< CONNECTOR >
CN6101 1-785-905-51 FFC/CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 24P
CN6102 1-794-322-51 FFC/CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 6P
50V CN6104 1-816-180-71 CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 6P
50V CN6105 1-785-905-51 FFC/CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 24P
< DIODE >
D6105 6-500-941-01 DIODE MAZS056008S0
* D6106 6-501-597-01 DIODE NSSWO008DT-T108
* D6107 6-501-597-01 DIODE NSSWO008DT-T108
* D6108 6-501-597-01 DIODE NSSWO008DT-T108
< FERRITE BEAD >
FB6101 1-400-331-11 FERRITE, EMI (SMD) (1005)
<IC>
106102 8-753-229-98 IC CXM3006CR-T4
<COIL >
L6101  1-400-588-11 INDUCTOR, CHIP 10uH (2012)
1/16W L6102  1-400-588-11 INDUCTOR, CHIP 10uH (2012)
1/16W L6103  1-400-588-11 INDUCTOR, CHIP 10uH (2012)
1/16W
1/16W
< TRANSISTOR >
Q6101  8-729-427-37 TRANSISTOR XP411F-TXE
06102 8-729-427-67 TRANSISTOR XP421F-TXE
Q6107 6-550-239-01 TRANSISTOR DTA144EMT2L
06108 6-550-234-01 TRANSISTOR UNR32A300LS0
(06109 6-551-184-01 TRANSISTOR MCH6305-TL-E-S
Q6110 8-729-054-48 TRANSISTOR UP04601008S0
Q6111 6-550-232-01 TRANSISTOR 2SA2029T2LQ/R
Q6112  8-729-054-49 TRANSISTOR UP04401008S0
Q6113  8-729-054-48 TRANSISTOR UP04601008S0
< RESISTOR >
50V
50V R6101 1-218-957-11 RES-CHIP 2.2K 5% 1/16W
6.3V R6102 1-218-955-11 RES-CHIP 1.5K 5% 1/16W
4V R6104 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)
6.3V R6105 1-218-954-11 RES-CHIP 1.2K 5% 1/16W
R6109 1-218-975-11 RES-CHIP 68K 5% 1/16W
1005
50V R6110 1-218-949-11 RES-CHIP 470 5% 1/16W
1005 R6112 1-208-934-11 METAL CHIP 91K 0.50% 1/16W
6.3V R6115 1-208-911-11 METAL CHIP 10K 0.50% 1/16W
25V R6122 1-218-965-11 RES, CHIP 10K
R6130 1-208-898-81 METAL CHIP 3K 0.50% 1/16W
25V
25V R6132 1-218-969-11 RES-CHIP 22K 5% 1/16W
16V R6133 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
16V R6134 1-208-927-11 METAL CHIP 47K 0.50% 1/16W
2012 R6135 1-218-981-11 RES-CHIP 220K 5% 1/16W
R6136 1-208-927-11 METAL CHIP 47K 0.50% 1/16W
6.3V
1005 R6137 1-218-978-11 RES-CHIP 120K 5% 1/16W
R6138 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
25V R6139 1-208-699-11 METAL CHIP  4.7K 0.50% 1/16W
R6140 1-208-691-11 METAL CHIP  2.2K 0.50% 1/16W
R6141  1-208-683-11 METAL CHIP 1K 0.50% 1/16W
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Ref. No. Part No. Description
R6142 1-208-691-11 METALCHIP  2.2K 0.50% 1/16W
R6143 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% 1/16W
R6144  1-211-969-11 METAL CHIP 10 0.50% 1/10W

R6145 1-218-989-11 RES, CHIP M
R6152  1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)

R6153 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)

R6154 1-218-990-81 CONDUCTOR, CHIP (1005)

R6155 1-216-864-11 SHORTCHIP 0
|

A-1242-017-A ST-154 BOARD, COMPLETE

KKK KKKk K Kk Ak

< CAPACITOR >
(5201  1-107-826-11 CERAMIC CHIP 0.1uF 10% 16V
(5202 1-125-889-91 CAP, CHIP CERAMIC 2.2MFB 2012
(5203  1-165-875-11 CERAMIC CHIP 10uF 10% 10V
(5204 1-163-001-11 CERAMIC CHIP 220PF 10% 50V
* 05206 1-112-730-11 ELECT 70uF 99% 330V
< CONNECTOR >

* CN5201 1-816-647-51 FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 18P
CN5202 1-779-331-51 CONNECTOR, FFC/FPC 14P

< DIODE >
D5201 6-501-096-01 DIODE CRFO02 (TE85R)
AD5202 6-501-096-01 DIODE CRFO02 (TE85R)
D5204 8-719-083-91 DIODE EDZ TEG1 6.8B
<IC>
A\1C5201  6-707-554-01 IC TPS65552DGQR
< COIL >
L5201  1-412-027-11 INDUCTOR  2.2uH
< TRANSISTOR >

AQ5201  6-551-447-01 TRANSISTOR TIG022TS-S-TL-E

< RESISTOR >
R5201 1-208-947-11 METAL CHIP 330K 0.50% 1/16W
R5202 1-208-935-11 METAL CHIP 100K 0.50% 1/16W
R5203 1-216-864-11 SHORTCHIP 0
R5204 1-216-065-91 RES-CHIP 4.7K 5% 1/10W
R5205 1-216-809-11 METAL CHIP 100 5% 1/10W

R5206 1-218-989-11 RES, CHIP M
< TRANSFORMER >

AT5201  1-443-568-21 TRANSFORMER, D.C.-D.C.CONVERTER
e

Electrical parts list of the VC-478 board is not shown.
Pages 5-26 to 5-30 is not shown.
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* EXCEPT J MODEL

Checking supplied accessories.

to J MODEL

but is not prepared as a service part.

Note : This item is supplied with the unit as an accessory,

Wireless Remote Commander

1-823-156-51 RMT-835
1-478-496-61

&

Rechargeable Battery Pack CD-ROM

NP-FH60 “Handycam Application Software”
(Note) 3-093-590-02
o i
& 53 \
Conversion (2P) Adaptor DVD-ROM

A 1-569-007-12 (E:NTSC, JE) “ENJOY HANDYCAM”
3-093-691-01 (KR)
3-093-691-11 (US, CND, E)
3-093-691-21 (UK, NE, EE)
% 3-093-691-31 (AEP)

Conversion (2P) Adaptor 3-093-691-71 (E)

A 1-569-008-12 (E: PAL)

AC Adaptor Power Cord
(AC-L200/L200B) A 1-555-074-91 (AUS)
A 1-479-285-21 A 1-782-476-71 (CH)
A 1-823-050-31 (JE)
A\ 1-823-945-41 (US, CND)
A 1-823-947-71 (KR)
?fmzﬁﬂ A 1-827-269-31 (UK, HK)
A\ 1-827-826-41 (AEP, NE, E: PAL)
A 1-830-518-41 (E: NTSC)
USB cable
1-829-868-31

7 3-093-691-41 (AEP)
3-093-691-61 (E, AU, HK, CH)

Other accessories

2-319-640-11  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)
(DVD408/DVD508) (US, CND, JE)

2-319-640-21  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH)
(DVD408/DVD508) (CND)

2-319-640-31  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (SPANISH)
(DVD408/DVD508) (E, JE)

2-319-640-51 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (TRADITIONAL CHINESE)

(DVD808/DVDI08) (E)

2-319-640-61 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (KOREAN)
(DVD408/DVD508/DVD808/DVDI08) (KR, JE)

2-319-641-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)
(DVD406E/DVD408E/DVD506E/DVD508E/DVDE0SE/DVDIOSE)
(AEP, UK, E, HK, AUS, JE)

2-319-641-21 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH)
(DVD406E/DVD506E/DVDBOSE/DVDIOSE) (AEP, E)

2-319-641-31 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (GERMAN)
(DVD406E/DVD506E) (AEP)

2-319-641-41 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (DUTCH)

(DVD40BE/DVD506E) (AEP)

2-319-641-51  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (SPANISH)
(DVD406E/DVD506E) (AEP)

2-319-641-71  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (RUSSIAN) (ITALIAN)
(DVD406E/DVD506E) (AEP)
2-319-641-81  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (GREEK)
(DVD406E/DVD506E) (AEP)
2-319-641-91 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (DVD408E/DVD508E)
(NE, JE)
2-319-642-11  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (SWEDISH)
(DVD408E/DVD508E) (NE)
2-319-642-21  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (DANISH)
(DVD408E/DVD508E) (NE)

2-319-642-31  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FINNISH)
(DVD408E/DVD508E) (NE)
2-319-642-41 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (POLISH)
(DVD406E/DVD506E) (EE)
2-319-642-51 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (CZECH)
(DVD406E/DVD506E) (EE)
2-319-642-61 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (HUNGARIAN)
(DVD40BE/DVD506E) (EE)
2-319-642-71  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (SLOVAK)
(DVD406E/DVD506E) (EE)

2-319-642-91  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (SIMPLIFIED CHINENES)
(DVDA408E/DVD508E/DVD80SE/DVDIOSE) (E, CH, JE)
3-098-557-41 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (TRADITIONAL CHINESE)
(DVD8OSE/DVDIOSE) (HK)
3-098-557-51 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ARABIC)
(DVDBOBE/DVDIOSE) (E)
3-098-557-61 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (PERSIAN)
(DVD8O0SE/DVDIOSE) (E)
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* J MODEL

P o 0%6%0% % 0°0%6°0°%0%0%0*5°0°%°% V% .o o

ACe o o o o o o 0 oo

(AC-L200/L200B) A 1-792-549-41

A 1-479-285-21

@.—.m

e

Ao o o o o o o oo
1-823-156-51

USB¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o
1-829-868-31

RMT-835
1-478-496-51

CD-ROM
"Handycam Application Software"
3-093-590-01

3-093-691-01
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HARDWARE LIST (1/4)

#1: M1.7X25 #2: M1.7X4.0 #3: M1.7X25 #4: M1.4 X 2.5 (Tapping)
(Black) (Black) (Red) (Dark Silver)
2-635-562-11 2-635-562-31 2-660-401-01 3-348-998-81

I T (=) ot T+
F 25 5 Fz51 25

#5: M1.7 X 3.5 (Tapping) #6: M1.4X17 #7: M1.7X1.8 #8: M1.7 X 3.5 (Tapping)
(Black) (Silver) (Black) (Silver)
3-080-204-01 2-598-474-01 7-627-552-18 3-078-890-01

D) [ T To| (&)
5 =1 5 55

#9: M1.7 X 5.0 (Tapping) #10:M1.7 X 4.0 #11: M1.7 X 4.0 (Tapping) #12: M1.7 X 5.0 (Tapping)
(Silver) (Silver) (Silver) (Black)
3-078-890-21 2-599-475-31 3-078-890-11 3-080-204-21

(o) IR || - B ) i g

s 20 s e
5.0 4.0 Y 50

#13:M1.7 X 2.5 (Tapping) #14:M1.7 X 2.5 #15:M1.4 X 1.5 #16:M1.4 X 2.5
(Silver) (Silver) (Silver) (Silver)
3-085-397-01 2-599-475-11 3-062-214-01 2-586-337-01

ME | |(ER) [ [DWI @) (|
o5 5 i3] S
2.5 . : 25

#17:M1.7 X 1.5 #18:M1.4 X 25 #19: M1.2 X 4.0 (Tapping) #20:M1.4 X 3.0
(Silver) (Silver) (Red) (Silver)
2-586-389-01 2-635-591-21 3-086-156-21 2-635-591-31

ME ke
i

3.5

@@W 2




HARDWARE LIST (2/4)

#21:M1.4 X 3.0 #22: M1.7 X 5.0 (Tapping) #23: M1.7 X 4.0 (Tapping) #24:B1.7 X 5.5 (Tapping)
(Black) (Silver) (Black) (Black)
2-662-396-21 3-083-261-01 3-080-204-11 4-679-805-11
12 | | (o) [ I
] i —
3.0 5.0 4.0 5.5
#25:M1.7 X 3.0 #26:M1.4 X 2.0 #27:M1.4 X 2.0 #28: M1.4 X 4.0 (Tapping)
(Black) (Silver) (Black) (Dark Silver)
2-635-562-21 2-635-591-11 2-662-396-11 3-348-998-61
I Fe{ | &) (| ()| i
30 5 b5 P25
#29:M1.4 X 2.5 #30: M1.2 X 4.0 (Tapping) #31:M3.0 X 4.0 #32: M2.0 X 4.5 (Tapping)
(Black) (White} (Silver) (Silver)
2-662-396-01 3-086-156-11 2-102-434-01 2-102-498-01
bl |() [ummmmn:- | [(o)( I
25 5 4.0 45
#33:M3.0 X 6.0 #34:M3.0 X 8.0 #35: M4.0 X 6.0 (Tapping) #36:M3.0 X 6.0
(Silver) (Black) (Silver) (Silver)
3-077-331-21 3-077-331-41 3-975-291-02 4-886-821-11
G (pEe | | (ks @[[mmpo
) Y }-——‘
6.0
#37:M2.0 X 6.0 (Tapping) #38: M3.0 X 20.0 (Tapping) #39: M2.6 X 5.0 (Tapping) #40: M2.0 X 4.0 (Tapping)
(Black) (Silver) (Black) (Silver)
3-080-206-31 7-685-651-79 7-685-791-09 7-685-851-04
(<) | T=o Tos Too
— | A
200 = "4—0’|

6.0




HARDWARE LIST (3/4)

#41: M3.0 X 8.0 (Tapping) #42: M2.0 X 4.0 (Tapping) #43: M1.7 X 4.0 #44: M1.7 X 3.0 (Tapping)
(Silver) (Silver) (Red) (Silver)
3-065-748-01 7-628-253-00 2-660-401-31 3-078-890-61
Bol (o e | (o) (ot | | (50) (s
8.0 | 4.0 4.0 3.0
#45:M1.4 X 2.5 #46:M1.7 X 3.0 #47:M1.4 X 3.0 (Tapping) #48:M1.7 X 2.5
(Silver) (Red) (Silver) (Silver)
2-587-151-01 2-660-401-11 2-665-774-01 3-973-497-91
2 T | () ﬂmmmmp ik
2.5 2.5
#49:M2.0 X 4.0 #50: M2.0 X 3.0 #51:M2.0 X 2.5 #52: M2.0 X 4.0 (Tapping)
(Black} (Red) (Silver) (Black)
2-630-005-31 2-891-494-11 3-073-686-01 3-080-206-11
12 2 @H}M Ol
4.0 3.0 4.0
25
#53: M2.0 X 5.0 (Tapping) #54: M1.75 X 6.0 (Tapping) #55: M2.0 X 4.0 #56: M2.0 X 3.5
(Black) (Black) (Silver) (Silver)
3-080-206-21 3-318-203-11 2-655-582-11 3-067-187-11
o) oo | | | () [ I
5.0 T 60 35
#57: M1.7 X 4.0 #58: M2.0 X 6.0 (Tapping) #59: M2.0 X 5.0 (Tapping) #60: M2.6 X 5.0
(Black) (Silver) (Silver) (Black)
7-627-852-18 3-719-408-11 3-080-205-21 3-061-062-11
() (T | | e | (05) 1%
4.0 ) ‘T’l FT’I




HARDWARE LIST (4/4)

#61: M3.0 X 10.0
(Black)
7-682-549-09

)

#62: M2.0 X 3.0
(Sitver)
3-080-202-21

#63:M5.0 X 12.5
(Black)
3-060-811-21

O

#64: M1.7 X 5.0 (Tapping)
(Silver)
2-666-551-21

@ Mp

3.0
#65:M1.4 X 3.5 #66:M1.4 X 1.4 #67:M1.4 X 2.0 #68:M1.7 X 4.0
(Silver) (Silver) (Silver) (Silver)
2-635-591-01 2-635-591-41 3-389-523-16 2-655-581-01
) (- 12 T I
35 1.4 | 2.0 4.0 |




